Surface Mount Resettable PTCs
Revision October 18, 2015 1 / 3
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
The SMD2018 Series PTC provides surface mount
over-current protection for applications where space is at a
premium and reset table protection is desired.

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R max
(Ω)
SMD2018-030 0.30 0.60 60 100 0.90 1.50 3.00 0.500 2.300
SMD2018-050 0.55 1.20 60 100 1.00 2.50 3.00 0.200 1.000
SMD2018-100 1.10 2.20 15 100 1.10 8.00 0.40 0.060 0.360
SMD2018-150 1.50 3.00 15 100 1.10 8.00 0.80 0.050 0.170
SMD2018-200 2.00 4.00 10 100 1.10 8.00 2.40 0.030 0.100
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)